
2  -  President’s Desk 
3  -  Director’s Corner 
4  -  May 2019 Concert  
5  -  June 2019 Concert 

5  -   Members List 
6 -  Pictures from ConvenƟon 2019 
7 -  Pictures from ConvenƟon 2019 
8 -  Board & Officers Info 

Graphics by: Christine Scott 



Every one of us know that person that must have the last word in any conversa on. As you read this 
you are already thinking I know who that is. You may think that — and think of more than one person 
— and it may be true to some extent. However, I would like to share a few things with you regarding… 
The Last Word. 

First, we need to be careful what comes out of our mouth. Why, you might say? Because we are going 
to be held accountable for everything that we say; good or bad. Everything? Yes, everything. There is 
coming a day when we will stand before the Lord and give an account of how we lived our life in this 
world. What we did and did not do. Right or wrong. You see, the Word teaches us that we are to live 
our lives according to God’s plan for us and not our plan for us. Seeing this is the case, we need to 
study the word of the Lord and follow it as He would have us to. 

2 Timothy 2:15 “Study to shew thyself approved unto God, a workman that needeth not to be 
ashamed, rightly dividing the word of truth.” Isn’t it odd that usually the first thing that you say in 
anger is what causes you the most grief? I have o en said this: In the heat of anger, never say the first 
thing that comes to your mind; because that is what Satan wants you to say. Take a moment and think 
before you speak.  

More important than anything else concerning the last word is the fact that God himself holds that 
right. In Chapter 22 of the book of Revela on, we find: “And he said unto me, These sayings are faithful 
and true: and the Lord God of the holy prophets sent his angel to show unto his servants the things 
which must shortly be done. Behold, I come quickly. Blessed is he that keepeth the sayings of the 
prophecy of this book. And he saith unto me, Seal not the sayings of the prophecy of this book: for the 

me is at hand. And, behold, I come quickly; and my reward is with me, to give every man according as 
his work shall be. I am Alpha and Omega, the beginning and the end, the first and the last.” 

Revela on 22: 18-21: “For I tes fy unto every man that heareth the words of this prophecy of this 
book, If any man shall add unto these things, God shall add unto him the plagues that are wri en in 
this book: And if any man shall take away from the words of the book of life, and out of the holy city, 
and from the things which are wri en in this book. He which tes fieth these things saith, Surely, I come 
quickly: Amen. Even so, come, Lord Jesus. The grace of our Lord Jesus Christ be with you all. Amen.” 

Un l then... 

PAGE 2 

THE LAST WORD... 



PAGE 3 

A BIG THANK YOU  

TO OUR  DEVOTED  

MONTHLY  

SPONSOR!! 

Brother Bob and Sister Kathy Middleton: We thank you for providing 
the delicious meal. Once again it was outstanding! Miss Rachel: Thank 
you for baking the cookies served during the break. It was a nice treat! 
 
I would like to thank the students from Agape ChrisƟan Academy for 
the fantasƟc job you did serving the food and drinks. You conducted 
yourselves in a way that honors your parents and your school.  

Having managed and owned restaurants, I 
know first hand how serving that many people 
is a difficult job even for professional servers. 
As volunteers with no promise of reward, you 
all stepped up to the challenge. I’m so proud of 
you all. 

 

To the ArƟsts and guests: Thank you for your 
contribuƟons in the Tip Jar. The Ɵps go toward 
paying for the kids to go to Regionals where 
they engage in compeƟƟon with approximately 
300-500 other A.C.E. students from all over 
Texas. Most of them choose five different 
subjects in which to complete.  They received 
$280.00 in the jar and another giŌ of $120.00 
brought them to $400.00.  PRAISE THE LORD! 

By: Fay Gassner 



PAGE 4 



PAGE 5 

Appointed By Grace 
Jacob Aus n Band 
Baggy Bo om Boys 
Birthright 
Blue Creek 
Bound for Glory 
Carey Headrick 
CrossTImbers 
The Eubanks  
Faithful II 
Marsha Fisher 
Harmony Quartet 
Hearts of Grace 
Hendrix Trio 
Cli on Jansky 
John Graves 
Joyful Sound 
Lilly Hu on 
MercySong Revival 
Milburns & Mountain Grass 
Billy Miller 
Jenna Faith 
Pathfinders Quartet 
Southern Plainsmen 
Gene and LaVada Triesch 
 

979-492-9972 
281-610-3925 
817-845-2960 
972-768-3722 
830-253-7708 
210-680-2351 
575-513-5401 
830-217-4290 
501-732-0325 
713-498-1191 
832-567-2963 
214-502-4637 
979-824-5058 
903-824-3397 
210-653-5568 
972-768-3722 
469-446-3163 
830-431-5079 
214-437-0234 
830-431-5079 
254-979-1411 
210-724-7320 
972-467-1614 
318-663-4812 
- - - 
 

appointedbygrace.com 
jacob-aus n.net 
baggybo omboys.com 
birthrightministries.com 
bluecreekbg.com 
- - - 
- - - 
cross mberssings.com 
eubanksministries.com 
faithful2.org 
- - - 
harmonymusic.com 
heartsofgrace.com 
thehendrixtrio.com 
cli onjansky.com 
birthrightministries.com 
- - - 
lydialillyhu on.com 
facebook.com/mercysongrevival 
milburncountry.org 
- - - 
facebook.com/jennafaithmusic 
pathfindersquartet.com 
southernplainsmen.com 
menorahmusic.com 

An Evening of Southern Gospel Music… 
Join Pathfinders Quartet and Bound for Glory 

at Brookhill Bap st Church located at  
631 Utopia Lane in San Antonio, TX (78223) 

on Saturday, June 22, 2019 at 6 pm!! 

JUNE 2019 

CONCERT 



PAGE 6 

stgma 20th anniversary convention—april 2019 

JACOB AUSTIN BAND JENNA FAITH 

BILLY MILLER BOUND FOR GLORY 

LILLY HUTTON            CROSSTIMBERS FAITHFUL II 

A huge  
THANK YOU to 

Joe Irwin, 
Appointed By 

Grace, and 
Brent Burris for 

doing a great 
job with the 

sound!  
THANK YOU, 

Gary Marrs, for 
broadcas ng 
the event on 

Facebook Live! 

THANK YOU PAUL REAVIS AND LIVE OAK BAPTIST FOR HOSTING OUR 2019 CONVENTION! 



PAGE 7 

stgma 20th anniversary convention—april 2019 

HENDRIX TRIO MILBURNS & MOUNTAIN GRASS 

THE EUBANKS APPOINTED BY GRACE 

HEARTS OF GRACE MERCYSONG REVIVAL 




