

IN THIS ISSUE:

- 2 President's Desk
- 3 Director's Corner
- 4 May 2019 Concert
- 5 June 2019 Concert

- 5 Members List
- 6 Pictures from Convention 2019
- 7 Pictures from Convention 2019
- 8 Board & Officers Info

PRESIDENT'S DESK

THE LAST WORD...

Every one of us know that person that must have the last word in any conversation. As you read this you are already thinking I know who that is. You may think that — and think of more than one person — and it may be true to some extent. However, I would like to share a few things with you regarding... The Last Word.

First, we need to be careful what comes out of our mouth. Why, you might say? Because we are going to be held accountable for everything that we say; good or bad. Everything? Yes, everything. There is coming a day when we will stand before the Lord and give an account of how we lived our life in this world. What we did and did not do. Right or wrong. You see, the Word teaches us that we are to live our lives according to God's plan for us and not our plan for us. Seeing this is the case, we need to study the word of the Lord and follow it as He would have us to.

2 Timothy 2:15 "Study to shew thyself approved unto God, a workman that needeth not to be ashamed, rightly dividing the word of truth." Isn't it odd that usually the first thing that you say in anger is what causes you the most grief? I have often said this: In the heat of anger, never say the first thing that comes to your mind; because that is what Satan wants you to say. Take a moment and think before you speak.

More important than anything else concerning the last word is the fact that God himself holds that right. In Chapter 22 of the book of Revelation, we find: "And he said unto me, These sayings are faithful and true: and the Lord God of the holy prophets sent his angel to show unto his servants the things which must shortly be done. Behold, I come quickly. Blessed is he that keepeth the sayings of the prophecy of this book. And he saith unto me, Seal not the sayings of the prophecy of this book: for the time is at hand. And, behold, I come quickly; and my reward is with me, to give every man according as his work shall be. I am Alpha and Omega, the beginning and the end, the first and the last."

Revelation 22: 18-21: "For I testify unto every man that heareth the words of this prophecy of this book, If any man shall add unto these things, God shall add unto him the plagues that are written in this book: And if any man shall take away from the words of the book of life, and out of the holy city, and from the things which are written in this book. He which testifieth these things saith, Surely, I come quickly: Amen. Even so, come, Lord Jesus. The grace of our Lord Jesus Christ be with you all. Amen."

Until then... Floyd

DIRECTOR'S CORNER

By: Fay Gassner



Brother Bob and Sister Kathy Middleton: We thank you for providing the delicious meal. Once again it was outstanding! Miss Rachel: Thank you for baking the cookies served during the break. It was a nice treat!

I would like to thank the students from Agape Christian Academy for the fantastic job you did serving the food and drinks. You conducted yourselves in a way that honors your parents and your school.

Having managed and owned restaurants, I know first hand how serving that many people is a difficult job even for professional servers.

As volunteers with no promise of reward, you all stepped up to the challenge. I'm so proud of you all.

To the Artists and guests: Thank you for your contributions in the Tip Jar. The tips go toward paying for the kids to go to Regionals where they engage in competition with approximately 300-500 other A.C.E. students from all over Texas. Most of them choose five different subjects in which to complete. They received \$280.00 in the jar and another gift of \$120.00 brought them to \$400.00. PRAISE THE LORD!







A BIG THANK YOU
TO OUR DEVOTED
MONTHLY
SPONSOR!!





South Texas Gospel Music Association

An Evening of Southern Gospel Music



Saturday May 25, 2019 6 - 8 pm

River Oaks Church

10294 FM 539 Sutherland Springs, TX 78161 **Baggy Bottom Boys**



For more concert information, visit:



SEE WWW.stgma.org



JUNE 2019 CONCERT

An Evening of Southern Gospel Music...

Join Pathfinders Quartet and Bound for Glory at Brookhill Baptist Church located at 631 Utopia Lane in San Antonio, TX (78223) on Saturday, June 22, 2019 at 6 pm!!



Appointed By Grace	979-492-9972	appointedbygrace.com
Jacob Austin Band	281-610-3925	jacob-austin.net
Baggy Bottom Boys	817-845-2960	baggybottomboys.com
Birthright	972-768-3722	birthrightministries.com
Blue Creek	830-253-7708	bluecreekbg.com
Bound for Glory	210-680-2351	
Carey Headrick	575-513-5401	
CrossTImbers	830-217-4290	crosstimberssings.com
The Eubanks	501-732-0325	eubanksministries.com
Faithful II	713-498-1191	faithful2.org
Marsha Fisher	832-567-2963	
Harmony Quartet	214-502-4637	harmonymusic.com
Hearts of Grace	979-824-5058	heartsofgrace.com
Hendrix Trio	903-824-3397	thehendrixtrio.com
Clifton Jansky	210-653-5568	cliftonjansky.com
John Graves	972-768-3722	birthrightministries.com
Joyful Sound	469-446-3163	
Lilly Hutton	830-431-5079	lydialillyhutton.com
MercySong Revival	214-437-0234	facebook.com/mercysongrevival
Milburns & Mountain Grass	830-431-5079	milburncountry.org
Billy Miller	254-979-1411	
Jenna Faith	210-724-7320	facebook.com/jennafaithmusic
Pathfinders Quartet	972-467-1614	pathfindersquartet.com
Southern Plainsmen	318-663-4812	southernplainsmen.com
Gene and LaVada Triesch		menorahmusic.com

STGMA 20TH ANNIVERSARY CONVENTION—APRIL 2019

A huge
THANK YOU to
Joe Irwin,
Appointed By
Grace, and
Brent Burris for
doing a great
job with the
sound!
THANK YOU,
Gary Marrs, for
broadcasting
the event on
Facebook Live!

JENNA FAITH



JACOB AUSTIN BAND



BOUND FOR GLORY



BILLY MILLER



FAITHFUL II





CROSSTIMBERS



THANK YOU PAUL REAVIS AND LIVE OAK BAPTIST FOR HOSTING OUR 2019 CONVENTION!

STGMA 20TH ANNIVERSARY CONVENTION—APRIL 2019

MILBURNS & MOUNTAIN GRASS



APPOINTED BY GRACE



MERCYSONG REVIVAL



HENDRIX TRIO



THE EUBANKS



HEARTS OF GRACE



BOARD Members and FFICERS

Fay Gassner

director.gassner@stgma.org

830-217-4290

Mike Feller director.feller@stgma.org

210-385-5638

director.lyda@stgma.org

Gerald Lyda 210-681-0038

director.iyda@stgma.org

Gary Marrs

director.marrs@stgma.org

210-237-8262

director.milburn@stgma.org

JW Milburn 254-979-1411

airector.milburn@stgma.org

Floyd Scott - President

979-824-5058 president@stgma.org

Annette Feller - Vice President

210-392-3019 vicepresident@stgma.org

Christine Scott - Secretary/Webmaster

979-824-3040 webmaster@stgma.org

Yet the
Lord will
command his
lovingkindness
in the day
time, and in
the night his
song shall
be with me,
and my prayer
unto the God
of my life.

Isaiah 40:31



CELEBRATING 20 YEARS

1999 - 2019

P.O.Box 938 Converse,TX 78109

The South Texas Gospel Music Association, Inc. is a Christian Association Incorporated under the non-profit act and is qualified under Section 501 (C) (3) of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code and all contributions made to the STGMA, Inc. are tax deductible.

We are on the web... stgma.org